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NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF LAW FIRMS
IN BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

2023
No Names and Address of Advocates / Partners / Assistants Contact
Solicitors Numbers
1. | Abas Serudin & Partners 1 Pehin Orang Kaya Lela Sura DSLJ Awg Hj = 2222578
Units 305 & 307, 3rd Floor, Abas Bin Hajt Serudin 2244289
Compleks Mohamed Yussof, 2. Foo Yong Teng 2225567 (F)
Km 2, Jalan Tutong BA2111. 3. Nurul Farahiyah Binti Abdullah
4. Dk Nurul Nadhirah binti Pg Hj Rusnan
E-mail: asp@abaspartners.com 5. Hj Mansur bin DP Dr Hj Abdul Latif
2. | Abrahams Davidson & Co 6 Tan Suan Chin 2242819
1st & 2M Floor, Unit 1 & 2 Block B, 7. Ahmad Basuni Haji Abbas 2241280
Bangunan Begawan Pehin Dato Haji Md 8. Elaiza Hanum Merican binti Idris Merican | 2242840
Yusof, Kg. Kiulap BE1518 9.  Tan Thiam Swee 2235463
10. Geetha a/p V Janardhanan 2242836 (F)
P.O. Box 286, Seri Complex, 11. Tan Tarng Jaun 2227994 (F)
Bandar Seri Begawan BA1779 12. Wong Mew Sum
13.  Cornelius Yong Ji Quan
E-mail: adco@adcobrunei.com 14. Lim WeilJia
3. AIP Law 15. Aisha Alkaff 2239091
Unit 406 A/410A 16. Navasiwayam Kanasan Palaniandy 2239092
4th Floor Wisma Jaya, 17. Tan Chee Huie 2239093
Jalan Pemancha, BS 8811 18. Leney Andrew Albert 2239094
19. Nur 'Azizah binti Ahmad 2239095 (F)
P.O.Box 368 20. Lee WaiYee
Bandar Seri Begawan BS 8610 21.  Awg Abdul Mugtadir bin Awang Hj
Suhaimet
Email: aip@aip.com.bn 22. Natasha Chong Mei Shi
4. | Ahmad Zakaria & Associates 23.  Ahmad Zakaria bin Haji Mohammad 2338200
Unit 2, 1%t Floor, 24.  Lim Chin Wah 2338300
Hassanin Complex, Spg 42, 25.  Abdul Wafi bin Sallehuddin 2338400 (F)
Jalan Muara, 26.  Muhammad Rusyddin bin Bagol

Bandar Seri Begawan BB 4713

Email: azassocs@gmail.com
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No Names and Address of Advocates / Partners / Assistants Contact

Solicitors Numbers
5. | Blue Harbour Advisors Law Office 27. Datin Seri Paduka Hajah Hayati binti 2237888

T2 Level 3, Impiana Jaya Complex POKSDSP Haji Mohd Salleh 2233638 (F)

Kg Kiulap BE1518 28. Ak Mohammad Sufi@Ak Mohammad Irfan

Negara Brunei Darussalam bin Pg Hj Mohammad Zaman

Email: admin@thebhagroup.com

6. | Brunei Shell Petroleum Co Sdn Bhd 29. Dk Nur Hasanah binti Pg Putra Omarali 3372841
Legal and Land Department Mohamed 3372528
Jalan Utara, Panaga, Seria KB2933 30. Tiffany Lai Hui Ying 3373375
Brunei Darussalam 31. Farah Hanis Jamil 3372614

3373996 (F)
E-mail:
hasanah.putra@bsp-shell.bn
tiffany.h.y.lai@bsp-shell.bn

7. | Brunei LNG Sdn Bhd 32. Dk Hjh Haslinda binti Pg Hj Sulaiman 3236901
Legal Manager (LC)
Lumut KC2935

E-mail: haslinda.sulaiman@bruneilng.bn

8. | CCW and Partnership 33.  Andrew Ong Teck Wee 2451606
Units 9 & 10, 1t & 2" Floor, Block C. 34. Lee Lian Khing 2451607
Kiarong Complex, 35. Tang Weng Leong 2451608
Lebuhraya Sultan Hassanal Bolkiah, 36. Harold Ng Hann Jaun 2451609
Bandar Seri Begawan BE1318 37.  On Hung Zheng 2451610

38. Andrew Jonathan Nyi Tsun Wong 2451611 (F)
P.O.Box 2216 39. Vanessa On Wei Fen 2451684 (F)
Bandar Seri Begawan BS8674 40. Justin Phua Thien Wel

41. Jacqueline Lau Hui Tiing
E-mail: info@ccwpartnership.com 42. Sa'datun Naadhiyah Mohammad Rosli

9. | Cheok Advocates and Solicitors 43. Robin Cheok Van Kee 2339119
14, Level 1, Jaya Setia Square, 44.  Lim Lt Hui Christina 2339498
Spg 13, Airport/Berakas Roundabouts 45.  Siti Nurrahmah binti Hj Jalbah 2338194 (F)
Area, Jalan Berakas, Kg. Jaya Setia 46. Wendy Chan Poh Lu 2339499 (F)
Bandar Seri Begawan BB2712 47. Syazana Syafigah Adilah binti Hajt

Mahdint
Email: casjicms@cheoklaw.com

10. Daud Ismail and Company 48. Hj Mohamad Daud bin Hj Ismail 2420192

4th Floor, Bangunan Wisma Raya 49. Haji Asrinul Syazwan bin Haji Abdullah 2424380 (F)

49/50, Jalan Sultan
Bandar Seri Begawan BS8811

E-mail: daisco@gmail.com
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11. | Dr. Colin Ong Legal Services 50. Dr. Colin Ong Yee Cheng KC 2420913
Suites 2-2 & 2-8 51. Koh Shiao Hui 2420911 (F)
Gadong Properties Centre 52.  Hjh Zalwatul Sakinah binti Hj Ibrahim
Km 3.6, Jalan Gadong
Bandar Seri Begawan BA1511
E-mail: contacts@onglegal.com

12. | Eversheds H EP 53. Roslyna binti Dp Dr Hj Abd. Latif 2233838
Unit 15-17, Ground Floor 54. Tracy Valencia Lai Hui Min 2233533
Bangunan Haji Hassan Abdullah 55.  Mas Afigah Syazwani binti Sulaiman 2233868 (F)
Jalan Gadong, Kg Menglait 56. Dk Nadeeya binti Pg Hj Mohd Salleh
Bandar Seri Begawan BE3919
P.0.Box 717 MPC BB3577
E-mail: -

13. | Fathan & Co Advocates & Solicitors 57.  Fathan bin Hj Anuar 2330039
No.45, 15t Floor, BT Hj Uthman Complex, 58. Balendran Balasingam 2331831 (F)
Simpang 13, Jalan Komersial Jaya Setia 59.  Mohd Noorsuhaimy bin Haji Kasmany 8771839
BB2713 Brunei Darussalam 60. Shamila Subramaniam

61. Siti Nurhazigah binti Hamdan
Email: fco@fathanco.com 62. Juanita binti Dato Paduka Haji Jemat

14. | Hasnah Hassan & Associates 63. Hajah Hasnah Hassan 2230009
Suite 2-11, Level 2 64. Hjh Dyg Aziimah binti Haji Mohammad
Gadong Properties Centre Hambali
Jalan Gadong BE3919
E-mail: hhadvocs@gmail.com

15. HLR LAW Advocates & Solicitors 65. Ho Hin Leng 2422093 (M)
Ground Floor, Units 18 & 19 66. S. Rozaimarlenny DSLJ Haji Abd Rahman 2422074
Bangunan Hj Hassan Abdullah 67. Iman Hanisah binti Dato Paduka Haji 2422076
Jalan Menglait, Kg Pengkalan Gadong Hisham 2422090
Bandar Seri Begawan BE4119 2237720 (K)

2422079 (F)
E-mail: legaladvice@HLRadvocates.com

16. | Ho & Siong 68. Lucas Siong San Heng 2225006
2A, 2"d Floor, Wisma Raya 69. Lee YeKiat 2226319
49/50, Jalan Sultan, 2238688
Bandar Seri Begawan BS8811 8988613

2238668 (F)
P.0.Box 1060
Bandar Seri Begawan B 8672

E-mail: hsadvocates@ymail.com
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17. | Ibrahim Chee Teo & Company 70. David Teo Kian Khong 3334161

Unit 3, 15t Floor, TCY Building 71.  Hjh Rokiah binti Hj Swed 3334170

LOT 119, Jln Sungat 3335379 (F)

Kuala Belait KA2331
P.O.Box 329, Kuala Belait KA1189

E-mail: ictclaw@gmail.com

18. | J Cheok Eric Advocates & Solicitors 72.  Eric Siow Kin Seong 2342731/41
20, Level 2, Jaya Setia Square, 73. Jonathan Cheok Teing Seng 2342751 (F)
Spg 13, JIn Komersial, Jaya Setia,
Berakas, Bandar Seri Begaawan BB2713

E-mail: jcheokeric@gmail.com

19. Lt Col (Rtd) Harif Ibrahim Advocates and @ 74. Lt. Col (R) Hj Harif bin Hj Ibrahim 2457398
Solicitors 2457399
No.8, Ground Floor, Bangunan Arafah, 2457397 (F)

Spg 41-1-8, Kg.Kiarong
Bandar Seri Begawan BE1318

E-mail: ltcolharif.law.firm@gmail.com

20. | LZ Hussain & Co 75. Lailatul Zubaidah binti Hf Mohammad 2425168
Unit 3, 15t Floor, Block D, Kiarong Complex, Hussain 2426168 (F)
Kiarong, Brunei-Muara, 76. Syarifah Safinatul Najah binti Malai Haji
BE1318, Brunei Darussalam Abdul Hamid

77. Awang Ahmad Tarmizi @ Awang
E-mail: contact@lzhco.com Muhammad Faiz bin Haji Awang Jokeple
78. Pg Shahyzul Khairuddien bin Pg Abdul
Rahman

21. MCSK Advocates & Solicitors 79. Mathew Chiew Siew Koun 3342195 (F)

Unit D1 (2"d Floor) Lot 308 3335856

Bangunan Maju, Jalan Bunga Raya,
Kuala Belait KA1131

E-mail: mcsklawbrunei@gmail.com

22. | Melissa Ang & Co 80. Ang Yee Heng 2421181
Unit No.1, Ground Floor, 81. Noradibah binti Ramlee 2431181 (F)
Bangunan Hasbullah 4,

Spg 137, Jalan Gadong BE4119

E-mail: maco@maco.com.bn

23. Mohd. Shazale Salleh Advocates and 82. Mohd Shazale bin Haji Mat Salleh 2341357 (T/F)
Solicitors,
Unit 2, 1t Floor, Bangunan Sinaran Udin
Jaya, Lot 14912, Simpang 32,
Jalan Muara, Kg. Delima Satu,
Brunei Darussalam BB4713

E-mail: mohd.shazale.salleh@gmail.com
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24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Names and Address of Advocates /

Solicitors
Pengiran Izad & Lee

6t Floor, Bangunan Hj Ahmad Laksamana
Othman, 38-29, Jalan Sultan, Bandar Seri

Begawan BS8811

P.O.Box 2436
Bandar Seri Begawan BS8674

E-mail: info@pgizadandlee.com.bn

Rashid & Sim Advocates and Solicitors

Unit 17, 15t Floor, Block B,
Muhibbah Complex I,
Kampong Menglait Gadong,
Bandar Seri Begawan BE3919

Email: rashidnsim@gmail.com

Raed Lim Advocates and Solicitors
Unit No. 6 & 7, Block L,

Bangunan Pengkalan Gadong,

Jalan Tungku/Batu Bersurat BE3519

E-mail: cotdoc@raedlim.com

Ridzlan & Co

Block C, Units 6 & 8, 1st Floor, Shakirin
Complex, Kiulap Bandar Seri Begawan
BE1518

Block L, Units 6, 2" Floor, Bangunan
Pengkalan Gadong, Jalan Tungku/Batu
Bersurat, Gadong BE3519

E-mail:

Rudi Lee, Annie Kon & Associates
Block A Unit No A2-1 & A3-1

1st Floor Shakirin Complex

Spg. 88. Kg Kiulap

Bandar Seri Begawan BE1518

E-mail: fralaw2@gmail.com
Eagle.ralaw@gmail.com

Partners / Assistants

83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

90.

91.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.

Dr. Ronnie Lee Pui Man

Pg Izad Ryan bin PLKD Pg Hajt Bahrin
Winnie Chong Wei Wei

Too Shu Vun

Tiah Teck Chiun

Loo Wan Ching, Catherina

Muhd Nicholas bin Muhd Jamil
Abas@Nicholas Martinez Chiew

Dk Hamizah binti Pg Hj Manshor

Naz Perven Hj Rashid @ Naz Parveen

Lim Boon Khat

Lim Rut

Loo Shyh Cherng Cedric

Siti Nadirah binti Haji Abd Rahim
Navrita Kaur

Ridzlan bin Haji Ibrahim

Wafa Hamizah binti Mohamad
Sheikh Husrin Jairul Azry bin Sheikh
Hassan

Annie Kon Lu Choo

Aziemah binti Hj Shahrum

Czar Cabading Calabazaron

Siti Mardiana bintt Haji Abdullah

2232945
2232946
2232948
2232947
2232949 (F)
2232944 (F)

2426737
2426738(F)

2457901
2457902
2457903
2237808 (F)

2232929
7132929
8752929

2450170
2420171

2235111
2234203
2234204
2234205
2234206 (F)
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29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34,

Solicitors

Sandhu & Company
Units No.3, 4 & 5, 2" Floor, Block A
Spg 150, Bangunan Habza, Kg Kiarong

BE1518

E-mail: sandhuco@hotmail.com

Unit C & D, First Floor,

Belait District Chinese Chamber of
Commerce Building,

Lot No.104, Jalan Bunga Raya,
Kuala Belait KA1131

P.O.Box 503

Kuala Belait KA1131

Sheikh Noordin Mohammad & Associates
B7, 1t Floor, Seri Kenangan Complex,

Kiulap BE1518

E-mail: snmlawbn@gmail.com

Shirley Ng & Partners
No.81, 1st Floor
Jalan Bunga Melor

Seria KB1133

Email: shirleyngpartners@gmail.com

Susanna Lim Partnership

Units 29 & 30, 2" Floor, Bangunan
Hj Awang Ahmad bin Awang Hassan
& Anak-Anak, Kg. Kiulap BE1518

P.O.Box 535 Seri Complex
Bandar Seri Begawan BA1779

E-mail: slpartnershipcourt@gmail.com

V.K. Rajakanu & Associates
Unit No.6, 15t Floor, Block C,
Kiarong Complex, Lebuhraya
Sultan Hassanal Bolkiah
Bandar Seri Begawan BE1318

Email:

vkrajakanuassociates@yahoo.com (O)

vkrajakanuassociates@gmail.com (P)

YC Lee and Lee

6t Floor Kompleks Jalan Sultan
51-55, Jalan Sultan

Bandar Seri Begawan BS8811

E-mail: ycleelaw@brunet.bn

Partners / Assistants Contact

104.
105.
106.
107.

108.

109.

110.
111.

112.
113.
114.

115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

Numbers
Vincent Joseph 2220783
Subrina Tan Yii Chun 2235867
Nuramalina binti Abd Latif 2235869
Nuratikah binti Awg Hj Omar 2226757
2226758
2226759
2241237 (F)

3332395
3332397
3332409
3332419 (F)

Sheikh Noordin bin Sheikh Mohammad 2239800
2239801 (F)

Shirley Ng 3223622
3223566
3223411 (F)

Wong Kah Hwa @ Susanna Lim 2228408
Lim Szen 2228451
2222243

2241109 (F)

Veronica K Rajakanu 2423567
Jelphine Lim Swee Teng 2423568
Pao Jia Wan 2457100 (F)
Lee Yew Choh 2228725
Tan Petl Siew 2221917
Ong Pei Zie @ Eva 2228144
Evelyn Lee Xin Yin 2240786 (F)
Hu Yieng Sie

Hajah Nagibah Syasya binti Haji Anuar
Alexa Khoo Qing Yein
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35.

36.

37.

38.

Solicitors

Yu & Chiew

Units 6, 2" Floor, Block B,

Bangunan Hj Abd Rahman, Kg. Kiulap
Bandar Seri Begawan BE1518

P.O.Box 414
Bandar Seri Begawan BS8670

E-mail: yucol122@yahoo.com
yuchiewadvocates@gmail.com

Yusof Halim & Partners
Advocates and Solicitors
Commissioner for Oaths

Syariah Counsel

No.15, Bt Hj Uthman Complex,
Lot 47405 Spg 13, Jalan Berakas,
Kg. Jaya Setia,

Bandar Seri Begawan BB2713

E-mail: enquiries@yhplaw.com

Zamri Taha Associates
Unit 3, 15t Floor,

Bangunan Sinar Uddin Jaya,
No.34 Spg 32, Delima Satu,
Jalan Muara BB4713

E-mail: zamritaha.associates@gmail.com

ZS Legal Advocates and Solicitors
Unit No.8 & 9,

1st Floor, Regent Square,

Simpang 150, Kiulap

Bandar Seri Begawan BE1318

E-mail: admin@zslegalbn.com

Partners / Assistants

122.
123.
124.

125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.

132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.

138.
139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

Yu Chin Chai
Chan Choong Fatt
Ang Swee Kiang

Mohamed Yusof Shaik Abdul Halim
P.Roy Rajkumar a/I C.V Prabhakaran
Eugene Loh Jit Kuan

Geraldine Teoh Eng Eng

Gauri Markandan

P. Rajiv CV Prabhakaran

Pg Muhammad Khairul Nizam bin Pg Hj
Mohd Yassin

Kamal bin Shaari

Nabilah Binti Zainal Abidin

Anlan Hee Tze Khow

Khairol Sharifkhan bin Khalidkhan
Lim Li Chyi

Nadiah Amalina Daraina binti Abdul
Rahman

Glendon Kok Rong Chyi

Brandon Chin Wei Chun

Zamri bin Haji Muhammad Taha

Hj Muhammad Zainidi bin Haji Abd
Hamid

Dk Hjh Nur Izzatul Afifah binti Pg Hj Abu
Bakar Sani

Sharah binti Abdul Hamid @ Yeo Mian
Yie

Sitt Nurgashmi binti Hajt Jamin

Contact
Numbers
2224456
2226610
2243406 (F)

2339133
(8 lines)

2339134 (F)
(General)

2339135 (F)
(Litigation)

2330977
2330978 (F)

2236231
2236232
2237555
2237666
2236460 (F)
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